
Note: The fee schedule above describes only the base rate for courses. Your final tuition bill may vary from the schedule 
above depend-ing upon the courses in which you are enrolled, as well as your program of study. Some courses and majors 
are subject to additional fees (e.g. lab fees, program equipment fees, online course fees, etc.). This fee schedule is provided 

for estimation purposes only. 

2024-2025 Tuition Law 
School 

Fee Category Rate 

State Fees (per credit hour) 

Matriculation Fee $602.36 

Student Financial Aid $30.11 

Capital Improvement Fee $4.76 

Subtotal of State Fees $637.23 

Local Fees (per credit hour) 

Athletics Fee $7.90 

Activities and Services Fee $12.86 

Student Health Fee $13.97 

Subtotal Local Fees $34.73 

Other Fees (per credit hour) 

Transportation Fee $8.90 

Tuition Differential Fee $0.00 

Student Facilities Use Fee $2.00 

Technology Fee $5.25 

Subtotal University Fees $16.15 

Total In-State (per credit hour) $688.11 

 Out-of-State Fees (per credit hour) 

Out-of-State Fee $635.31 

Out-of-State Financial Aid Fee $31.76 

Total Out-of-State (per credit hour) $1,355.18 

Term-based Flat Fees 

Per-Semester Facilities Use Fee (all terms) $20.00 

FSUCard Term Fee (Fall & Spring only) $5.00 



Matriculation Fee Classification : State Fee 
Purpose : Basic fee charged for instruction provided by a public postsecondary educational institution in Florida. In 
some contexts matriculation is synonymous with “tuition.” Except as otherwise provided by law, undergraduate 
tuition shall be established annually in the General Appropriations Act. The sum of tuition and out-of-state fees 
assessed to nonresident students must be sufficient to offset the full instructional cost of serving such students.  

Tuition Differential Fee Classification : State Fee 
Purpose : Supplemental fee charged for instruction provided by a public university in Florida pursuant to 
1s.1009.24(15). The fee is to be used to support undergraduate educational programs and services. Students 
continuously enrolled since before 07/01/2007 are exempt from this fee. Using a Florida Prepaid Plan purchased 
before 07/01/2007 qualifies students for a temporary waiver of this fee for terms in which the plan is billed by the 
school.  

Financial Aid Fee Classification : State Fee 
Purpose : A university board of trustees is authorized to collect, for financial aid purposes, an amount not to 
exceed five per cent of the tuition and out-of-state fee. The revenues from fees are to remain at each campus and 
replace existing financial aid fees.  

Capital Improvement Fee Classification : State Fee 
Purpose : Exists to provide educational and support facilities for students, faculty, and staff in a manner that 
maximizes the effectiveness of the capital investment, maximizes the use of existing facilities, and promotes 
orderly, planned campus development.  

Athletics Fee Classification : Local Fee 
Purpose : Supplements the university’s diverse athletic programs and provides students a means to enjoy 
university athletic events without direct cost to the student. Supports programming at athletic spaces. 

Activities and Services Fee Classification : Local Fee 
Purpose : Supports student governing boards and programs and student organizations to improve services directly 
related to student activities.  

Health Fee Classification : Local Fee 
Purpose : Funds programming that promotes healthy lifestyle choices and provides students access to the campus-
based Health and Wellness Center with many services offered at little to no direct cost to the student.  

Transportation Access Fee Classification : University Fee 
Purpose : Funds the use of city and campus busses, the campus parking permit, campus pedestrian paths, parking 
lot lights and maintenance, and the creation of additional parking and transportation services. Students with 
vehicles may obtain their parking permit at no additional charge on-line at FSU Transportation Services.  

Student Facilities Use Fee Classification : University Fee 
Purpose : Assessed to main campus students to construct and renovate campus facilities for student services. In 
accordance with SGA’s request, initial revenues were used to construct the new Health and Wellness Center. 

FSUCard Term Fee Classification : University Fee 
Purpose : Assessed to students for Fall, Spring, or Summer semesters at a rate of $5 per term, but not exceeding 
$10 annually, to support the various uses of the FSUCard on campus.  

Technology Fee Classification : University Fee 
Purpose : Funds the maintenance and expansion of University technology services, including the continued support 
of the Blackboard learning environment, and the expansion of wireless capabilities and services.  
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